
 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD 
NEW DELHI-110 069. 

 
CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 

 
(REF. NO. 1/292(21)/2010-R-IV/SPC-II) : IT IS NOTIFIED FOR GENERAL INFORMATION 
OF ALL CONCERNED THAT THE HON’BLE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA, NEW DELHI VIDE 
ITS ORDER DATED 07.12.2016, DISMISSED THE SLP(C) NO.  4299/2016 FILED BY SH. 
AMITESH MISHRA VS UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION. THEREFORE, THE NOTICE 
OF RESULT FOR 1 POST OF ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER IN THE 
EMPLOYEES’ PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION, PUBLISHED VIDE F. NO. 
1/292(21)/2010-R-IV/SPC-II DATED 24.02.2016 STANDS ENFORCED AND THE 
CORRIGENDUM NOTICE DATED 07.03.2016 KEEPING THE AFOREMENTIONED RESULT IN 
ABEYANCE STANDS WITHDRAWN.  
 


